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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBIN aL PRINCIPAL BENCH \O

0a No, 959/93

m
Neu Delhir this the 27~ gay of July, 1999

HON 'BLE MR, 5, R. ADIGE, VICE CHAIRI AN (A)
HON 'BLE MR.P o.CoK BN g, M MBER(I)

Dal singh(435 North fast), x.Constable, /o shri Bhaguan
Sahai,

R/o Wllage & PO Bassi,
P.S Kheltra,
Distt. Mesrut(wp) eeeecsfpplicant

(my Adwcates Shri Shyam Babu)

Varsus

1. The Delhi adninistration,

Del hi
through its Chief Secretary,

5, Shamnath Marg,
New Delhi,

2, The Commissioner of Poli ce,
Del hi Police Headquarters,
I.P.Estate, New Delhi,

3/ The Addl.Commissioner of Police .
(New nelhi Range),

Police Headquarters,
I.P.Estate,

New Mlhi

4, Addl, Deputy Commi ssioner of Police,
North East,

Distt, Delhi oo eessse Raspondent sy

(By adwcates shri Wjay Pandita),

O RDER
HON 'BLE MRs S, Re ADIGE, VICE CHAIRM N ().

foplicant impugns the inqui vy report dated
31.5.91 (anexure-H); the disciplinary authority's o rder

dated 9.10.91 (mnexure-I) and the mpellate order dated

170120 N (MHBXUI‘BDJ).
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2, foplicant was p roceeded against dep artmentally
vide order dated 28,1, 91 (mnexure-8) on the gmound
that he was absenting himself unattho risedly and

wilfully since 22,M1,9, The order further statad

Aftf\«(n.nj S
that on cembeedey of his past record it was rewealed

that he had absented himsal f on 27 previous occasions,
)

detalls of which, including the punishments imposed,
was specifically stated in the order itselfe The
order went on to state that this showed that applicant
was a habitual absentee and an incorrigible type

of officer,

3 Prior to that applicant had been suspen ded by
order dated 7,19 (mnexuro-A), but was reinstated

on 12/4,9 (anexure- G).

4, The Inquiry Officer in his findings dated
31,59 hald the charge against applicant of being
absent wilfully angd unauthorisedly since 22311, 9
and his being ahsent on 27 previous occasions

which showad him to be habi tual absentes, as fuly

p ro ved,

S. The Disciplinary Authority's impugned o rder
dated 9,10, 9N stat;thqt applicant was served with a
opy of the I,0's report vide Memo dated 2,7.9N yhich
was receivad by him on 16479 fop reply, if any, uhich
was to peach respondents by 31759, but there was no
response fyom him, angd despite his being called to

Oere 5 times he dig not tum up, These facts were not

denied by spplicant's coungel Shri Shyam Baby during

heasring,

Accep ting the Inquiry OfPicerts report the
g
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Oi sciplinary authority imposed the penalty of
dismissal from service v de impugned o rder dated
9.10¢9, and applicant's appeal was rejected vide
order dated 17,12, 9N against which this 04 has
been fil ed,

& Shri Shyam Babu has contended that there hasg

been & violation of Rule 16(11) Delhi Police
(Punistment & mppeal) Rules as applicent's
previous bad record has been taken into account
without it foming the basis of a definite charge

to oiw him an opportuinity to defend himself against
the samgs
84 B are unable to agrees with this submission,

wplicant's past instances of absencee from guty with

the punistment ayarded in respect of each of them

were detailed in the order dated 28,19 initieting

dep artmental proceedings against him ang his previous

records of 27 absences al so form part of the charge

against him as {t js clear from the text of the

charge at page 3 of the 1,0's Pindingss It was

Occasions,

but thers is nothing to indicate that he
did so,

~h
9, Shri Slyam Babu alsg

impugned order was in
Delhi Police (p & , )

is not sg,

assertea that the
vid ation of Rules 8 angd 10

Rules but mani FPestly that

The order dated 28,1, 91 itselr states that

spplicant 's conquet displays Inorrigibility ang he

is a habituyal absentee, ang the charge specifically

rsfars to applicant being , habit ual absanteg, whi ek

charge shas bsan hel g
ey PTOVey in the D.E. Henca Rule 1g
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Delhi Police (P & A) Rules has been complied withy

10. On behalf of epplicant it was asserted
that applicant's absences were necesitated beacausg
of illness, and certificatas in stpport of the
Same wers Not oonsiderad by the authorites, If
applicant was indeed s unwell as to be unable

to attend duty, it was required of him that he
apply for leaws in the prescribed manner, and await
orders on his application befors ahbsenting himself,
Nothing has been shown to us to establish that he
did so.

11, In the result, the 04 warrants no
interferance and 1993(27) atc 720 relied upon by

Shri Shyam Babu does not help the applicant, The
O0a is dismissed® No co st s,’
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O/ £L ’n
( PoC XN gy ) s.R.A
MMBER(D) VICE cmumm(n).
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